TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Investools Inc.		06/04/2008	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	thinkorswim Group Inc.	
Street Address:	45 Rockefeller Plaza, Suite 2012	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10111	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 26

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77288238	INVESTED
Serial Number:	77210349	INVESTOOLS EDUCATED INVESTING
Serial Number:	77375400	7-STEP INVESTING FORMULA
Serial Number:	77338553	INVESTOOLS ONLINE
Registration Number:	3268098	INVESTOR TOOLBOX
Registration Number:	3198623	INVESTOOLS INVESTOR EDUCATION
Registration Number:	3201423	INVESTOOLS INVESTOR EDUCATION
Registration Number:	3201422	INVESTOOLS CURRENCY TRADER
Registration Number:	3201419	INVESTOOLS CURRENCY TRADER
Registration Number:	3154150	INVESTOOLS METHOD
Registration Number:	3316101	INVESTOOLS
Registration Number:	3316100	INVESTOOLS
Registration Number:	2706961	TECHSIGNALS
Registration Number:	2706960	AUTOANALYZER
		TDADEMADK

TRADEMARK " REEL: 003797 FRAME: 0081

900109114

Registration Number:	2827017	TURBOSEARCH
Registration Number:	2697796	MAKING MONEY IN THE STOCK MARKET IS NOW AS EASY AS 1, 2, 3
Registration Number:	2723810	INVESTOOLS
Registration Number:	2741378	INVESTOOLS
Registration Number:	2723809	INVESTOOLS
Registration Number:	2584528	ZIASUN
Registration Number:	2587381	ZIASUN
Registration Number:	2653231	SECRETS TO ONLINE INVESTING
Registration Number:	2528700	5 STEP ONLINE INVESTING FORMULA
Registration Number:	2028670	INVESTOOLS
Registration Number:	2134871	WALL STREET CITY
Registration Number:	3158106	5-STEP INVESTING FORMULA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)372-7951

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-704-9400

Email: kerickson@sff-law.com
Correspondent Name: Kathryn A. Erickson

Address Line 1: 30 North LaSalle Street, Suite 3000

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60602

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	LJW 8753.000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kathryn A. Erickson
Signature:	/kathryn a. erickson/
Date:	06/17/2008

Total Attachments: 4

source=Filed Certificate of Ownership and Merger#page1.tif source=Filed Certificate of Ownership and Merger#page2.tif source=Filed Certificate of Ownership and Merger#page3.tif source=Filed Certificate of Ownership and Merger#page4.tif



PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, WHICH MERGES:

"THINKORSWIM GROUP INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "INVESTOOLS INC." UNDER THE NAME OF

"THINKORSWIM GROUP INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING

UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED

IN THIS OFFICE THE FOURTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2008, AT 10:31

O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

3394824 8100M

080660417

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Varriet Smita Windson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State **AUTHENTICATION:** 6634414

DATE: 06-04-08

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 10:31 AM 06/04/2008 FILED 10:31 AM 06/04/2008 SRV 080660417 - 3394824 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER MERGING THINKORSWIM GROUP INC. (a Delaware corporation) WITH AND INTO INVESTOOLS INC. (a Delaware corporation)

Pursuant to Section 253 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware

Investools Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Company"), does hereby certify to the following facts relating to the merger (the "Merger") of thinkorswim Group Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Subsidiary"), with and into the Company, with the Company remaining as the surviving corporation under the name of thinkorswim Group Inc.

FIRST: The Company was incorporated pursuant to the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "DGCL") on May 21, 2001.

SECOND: The Company owns all of the outstanding shares of the capital stock of the Subsidiary, a Delaware corporation incorporated on May 19, 2008, pursuant to the DGCL.

THIRD: The Board of Directors of the Company, by the following resolutions duly adopted at a meeting held on April 25, 2008, determined to merge the Subsidiary with and into the Company pursuant to Section 253 of the DGCL effective as set forth below:

WHEREAS, the Board of Directors (the "Board") of Investools Inc., a Delaware company (the "Company"), is of the opinion that it is in the best interests of the Company to change the Company's operating and legal names from "Investools Inc." to "thinkorswim Group Inc." (the "Name Change");

WHEREAS, the Board has determined that it is advisable and in the best interests of the Company to create a subsidiary of the company (the "Subsidiary") and subsequently to merge the Subsidiary with and into the Company (the "Merger"), pursuant to Section 253 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, which permits the Company as the surviving corporation of such a merger to change its corporate name without a vote of the Company's shareholders;

WHEREAS, all assets and property (real, personal, and mixed, tangible and intangible, chooses in action, rights, and creditors) owned by the Subsidiary at the effective date of the Merger shall immediately become the property of the Company, and the Company shall be deemed to be a continuation of the Subsidiary, the rights and obligations of which and the duties and liabilities connected therewith shall succeed to the Company; and

WHEREAS, the Merger does not effect any reclassification or change of any outstanding stock of the Company, and no shares of the Company's stock are to be issued or delivered in the Merger.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT AND IT HEREBY IS

RESOLVED, that the Board hereby approves the creation of the Subsidiary thinkorswim Group Inc. under Delaware law;

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Merger be, and it hereby is, approved and authorized, and that, upon the effective time of the Merger, the Subsidiary merge with and into the Company (the "Merger") and assume all of the Subsidiary's liabilities and obligations;

FURTHER RESOLVED, that by virtue of the Merger and without any action on the part of the holder thereof, each then outstanding share of common stock of the Company shall remain unchanged and continue to remain outstanding as one share of common stock of the Company, held by the person who was the holder of such share of common stock of the Company immediately prior to the Merger;

FURTHER RESOLVED, that by virtue of the Merger and without any action on the part of the holder thereof, each then outstanding share of common stock of the Subsidiary shall be cancelled and no consideration shall be issued in respect thereof;

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Certificate of Incorporation of the Company as in effect immediately prior to the effective time of the Merger shall be the Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation, except that Article I thereof shall be amended to read in its entirety as follows:

Article I

The name of this corporation is thinkorswim Group Inc.

and;

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Chief Executive Officer, the Chief Financial Officer, the Chief Administrative Officer, the Secretary and any Senior Vice President of the Company ("proper officers") be and they hereby each are authorized and directed to make, execute and acknowledge, in the name and under the corporate seal of the Company, a certificate of ownership and merger for the purpose of effecting the Merger and to file the same in the office of the Secretary of State of Delaware at such time as such officers deem necessary or appropriate, and to do all other acts and things that may be necessary to carry out and effectuate the purpose and intent of the resolutions relating to the Name Change, including those relating to the Merger, and including without limitation, all necessary and/or appropriate filings and notifications with the Secretary of State of Delaware, including all filings necessary to operate under the name

"thinkorswim Group Inc." prior to the Merger, NASDAQ, the Securities Exchange Commission and CUSIP.

FOURTH: The Merger is to become effective as of filing of this Certificate of Ownership and Merger with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Company has caused this Certificate of Ownership and Merger to be executed by its duly authorized officer this 4th day of June, 2008.

3

TAIT	me	$T \cap$	Δr	C	TATO
11NN	/ ES	IU	VI.	w.	INC.

By: /s/ Ida K. Kane
Name: Ida K. Kane

Office: Senior Vice President and

Chief Financial Officer

128425-3

TRADEMARK REEL: 003797 FRAME: 0086

RECORDED: 06/17/2008